ITEM TITLE: 
A resolution accepting the recommendation of the City Manager to provide Capital Improvement Funds 
in the amount of five hundred forty-seven thousand ($547,000.00) for building improvements to the Coral 
Gables Museum and the Country Club of Coral Gables. 
RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
It is recommended that the City Commission accept the recommendation and authorize the City Manager 
to provide Capital Improvement Funds in the amount of $547,000 for building improvements to the Coral